No. 440, A.

Published July 25, 1963.

CHAPTER 190

- AN ACT to amend 62.09 (9) (g) of the statutes, relating to powers of city treasurer and partial apportionment of levies by certain school districts.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:
 - 62.09 (9) (g) of the statutes is amended to read:
- 62.09 (9) (g) He * * * shall make partial apportionment up to 90 percent of levies by school districts, excepting to districts operating under s. 40.80, out of funds available from said school district levies and in the city treasury prior to the tax apportionment provided by s. 74.03 (5) upon the filing of a written request by the school district board stating that such advances are needed to continue operating.

Approved July 18, 1963.